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Koswel i» mm mxieo 81201 

Jteimary 24, 1964 

rhffflble Oil attd ftaxlfelttg Cosspatty 
F. e. Hex 159? 
Stomas 11, Hcv >taxic© 

Attention: Mr. John K. Croti 

t&ntlron»n; 

beraby acknowledge receipt of tee following ratification and 
Joinder to the liuapael*? unit a$r«a*a»at Se. i4-08-*W-i©M, Sew 
Mexico; 

ietft<tor to jwfag. awelWI iyteeutjsd bv 

Unit agrweaaiat and unit i 20-64 eisyasead Chorney, at i a , 
operating «gre«aent lassee of record and 

working interest owner 
of lease Mi 04115*5 

Tfca portior, ©f leas* 0411595 Oeseribe^ as tim see. 21, X. 23 S., 
a. 22 S., &.K.P.H., gddy County, Saw Masles* covered by tmit tract 
tie. 13, is con*re<i fully cevaaUtetf te the m«apache unit agreement 
as ef February 1, I9e4. 

Cepias ef tS» ratifies*: io» a«u Jotaoar «r# &eing distributed te ttm 
appropriate federal offices. 

Sincerely yours, 

iiegions 1 Oil 4 (las supervisor 

cc: 
Washington (w/cy joinder) 
3LM - Santa Pe (w/cy joinder) 
Artesia (w/cy joinder) 
COB. ef Pub. Lands - Santa Fe ( l t r . only) 
m&CC ~ Santa Pe ( i t r . only) 
Accounts 



O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N C O M M I S S I O N 
P. O. BOX 871 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

7 / / 

August 6, 1903 

Humble O i l & a«fining Company 
P. O. Box 1397 
Roswell, New Max co 

Attention: Mr. John S. Cron 

Re: I n i t i a l Participating Area 
Pennsylvanian Horrow 
Format i on -- Huapache Unit 
Eddy County, Hew Mexico 

Gentleman: 

This i s to advise that the New Mexico 0,1 Conservation 
Coroniss on has this date approved the I n i t i a l Participating 
Area, Pennsylvanian Morrow Formation for the Huapache Unit 
Eddy County, Sew Mexico, subject to like approval by the 
United States Geological Survey and the Commissioner of 
Public Lands of the State of Hew Mexico. 

Six approved copies of the application are returned 
herewith. 

Very truly yours. 

A. L. PORTER, Jr., 
Secretary-Director 

ALP/JEK/og 

cc: CosRT.issioner Public Lands 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

United States Geological Survey - Roswell 



Humble Oil and Refining Company 
P. 0. Box 1597 
Roswell, New Mexico 

Re$ Huapache Unit, Eddy County, 
Sew He:,*co, I n i t i a l Participating 
Area, ennsylvania Morrow 
Form® t * cm 

tfcter.tion x Mr. Johaj * . Cron 

Gentlemen s 

The Corned asioner of Pv.bl ic l.niius *hua -*ppcc*'ed an cf 
July 30, 1963 the I n i t i a l Participating Area for the Penn­
sylvania Morrow Formation, Huapache Unit Area,, eddy County, 
New Mexico. Subject to like approval by the United States 
Geological Survey un<° tfcr Oil Conservation Commission. 

*?<i arm handing gavsp approved copies of this application, 
also one copy of this Geological Report marked Exhibit "3" 
to the Oil Conservation Coram!«nion for their consideration. 

Please advise us as to the datf o? approval by the other 
two agencies. 

Very *-.ruly yours, 

E . >3 . JOHMWV WALKER 
COMMISSIONSu OF f'UBLIC LAUDS 

m% 
(Mrs.) Marian M. Rhea, Supervisor 
Unit Division 

ESJW/'^mr/tn 
c e i O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n consais&ion 

U n i t e d S t a t e s e»« ^ l o g i c a l Purvey 



H U M B L E O I L & R E F I N I N G C O M P A N Y 
S O U T H W E S T R E G I O N 

P. O. BOX 1 5 9 7 

R O S W E L L , N E W M E X I C O 

July 18, 1963 

1x3 re: Application for Approval of 
I n i t i a l Participating Area, 
Huapache Unit (14-08-001-1668) 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Commissioner of Public Lands 
Post Office Box 791 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

ATTENTION: Mrs. Marion Rhea 

Dear Sir: 

In connection with the captioned, we are enclosing herewith nine 
copies of Application for Approval of I n i t i a l Participating Area 
for the Pennsylvanian Morrow formation, consisting of A l l of Sec. 
10, T-23-S, R-22-E, containing 640 acres, Eddy County, New Mexico, 
together with two copies of a geological report marked Exhibit "C". 

Upon your approval of this application, please forward at least 
eight copies of said application, together with one copy of the 
geological report marked Exhibit "C", to the Executive Secretary, 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission, Santa Fe, New Mexico. 
With a copy of this l e t t e r to the Executive Secretary, we are 
requesting that after his approval, he return seven approved 
copies to this office for our transmittal to the United States 
Geological Survey. 

We are forwarding a copy of this application, together with a 
copy of the geological report to Mr. John Anderson, Regional 
Oil and Gas Supervisor, United States Geological Survey, Roswell, 
New Mexico, for his early consideration. 

Your early attention to this application would sincerely be 
appreciated and we wish to thank you in advance for your assistance 
in securing the Commissioner's approval of said application. I f 
you should have any questions regarding this matter, please l e t 
us know. 

Yours very t r u l y , 



cc: Mr. John Anderson 
Regional Oil & Gas Supervisor 
United States Geological Survey 
Post Office Bex 1857 
Roswell, New Mexico 

Executive Secretary 
New Mexico Oil Cosaservation Commission 
Post Office Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Mr. Douglas E. Henriques, Manager 
Bureau of Land Management 
Post Office Box 1251 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Working Interest Owners 
(See Attached List) 



WORKING INTEREST OWNERS 

Union Oil Company of California 
Post Office Bex 6738 
Roswell;, New Msxleo 

Wm. B. Barahill 
Post Office Box 1354 
Roswell, New Mexico 

The Pure Oil Company 
Post Office Box 671 
Midland, Texas 

Monsanto Chemical Company 
602 West Missouri 
Midland, Texas 

Barbara Rubsustsin 
Post Office Bex 582 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Winstoc R. Corse11 
Attorney & Counselor at Law 
14321 East Ramoca Boulevard 
Baldwin Park, California 

M e r r i l l Max Seaton 
1.620 Palmer eft Drive, S.W. 
Phoenix, Arizona 

Clarence E. Manion, Geologist 
910 American National Bank Building 
Denver 2, Colorado 

Emmett D. White 
Post Office Box 1150 
Roswell, New Mexico 

Mrs. Bosnia H. Morrisoss 
304 North Washingtoss 
Roswellr New Mexico 

Arthur H. Spiegel 
P. 0. Box 4084, Station "A" 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 

Wm. G. Rcss aad Vee- K. Ross 
1408 West Storey 
Midland, Texas 

Marilyn Beard 
1300 North Broadway 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 

A. C. Holder aai Ruby F. Holder 
Post Office Box 1476 
Lovington, New Mexico 

John B. CCKSaily aad Mrs. Idanell Connally 
53 West-over Terrace 
Fort Worth, Texas 



'ierrLomber 13, 196 3 

In r e : Huapache Unit 
Eddy County, f'ew Mexico 

Mr. John Andersou 
United Jtates Geological Survey 
Post O f f i c e Box 1857 
Soswell, It'ew Jfexieo 

} « a r i i r : 

As a result of tbe completion of the Huapache Ho. 10 v e i l on May 21, 1963. with an 
i n i t i a l potential of 5.7 MMCF of gas per day, Husble Oil & Hefining Company, as Uuit 
Operator, has f i l e d an application for approval of I n i t i a l participating area fur the 
Pennsylvanian l-lorrov formation. The application has been approved by the 0ot*ain3ios« 
of Public Lands and by the Sew Mexico Oil Observation CaMstiosion, and i t is our unde 
standing that said application has been forwarded by your office to the Director of 
the United .Hates Geological Purvey in Washington for his appro-al. 

The term of the iiuapache Unit Agreement is due to expire Jepteriber 23, 1963; however, 
we assume that the United itates GeologicaJUiurvey recognizes the Huapache Ho. 10 well 
as a well capable of producing unitized substances i n paying quastitiea and that in 
view of thia unit discovery, the term of said Unit Agreeiaent w i l l be extended fur 30 
long as unitized substances csn be produced in paying quantities, subject, of course, 
to the terras of the unit agreement. In other words, we asanas the unit is now MI a 
producing status and that the o i l and gas leases coamitted to this unit, w i l l remain 
in effect by virtue of this unit discovery. 

I f we are wrong in our above assumption regarding the status of this unit, we vuulc 
appreciate your advising us iiaoevilately. Thank you very iauch. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

smtm OIL ?c mwmim CCMHUVI' 

mi 
John Cron 

J 3C/mk 
cc: Commissioner of Public Lando 

A t t e n t i o n : Mrs. Marian :«!. Itiea 
P. 0 . liox 791 
K*»anha Fe, Hew Mexico 

Executive Secretary 
New Mexico O i l Conservation CooBiisaion 
P, 0. Box 871 
Santa ffav Mexico 

cc; *4r, Do^JLos nenrlques, Menacer 
/iureau of Land Mansgenient 
P. 0. Uox 12% 
>anta Pe, How Mexico 



August 12, 19^3 

In re: Application for Approval of 
I n i t i a l Participating Ares, 
Huapache Unit (U-C8-001-l668) 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Mr. John Anderson 
Regional Oil and Gaa Supervisor 
United States Geological Survey 
Post Office Box 1857 
Roswell, New Mexico 

Dear Sir: 

We are enclosing herewith the following: 

1. Six copies of Application for Approval cf I n i t i a l Participating 
for the Pennsylvania Morrow Formation, Huapache Unit, Eddy 
County, New Mexico. 

2. Two copies of Geologic Report prepared by Mr. C. L, Robinson, 
Geologist of applicant and being Exhibit "C" to the enclosed 
application. 

Said application was approved by the Commissioner of Public Lands on July 30, 
I963 and by the Executive Secretary, Hew Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 
on August 7, 1963. With our l e t t e r of July 18, 1963 to the Commissioner of 
Public Lands pertaining to the captioned, we forwarded a copy of the enclosed 
application together with a copy of the Geological Report to your office for 
your early consideration. 

We would appreciate your early consideration of the enclosed application, Upon 
the approval of same by tha Director of the United States Geological Survey, 
please furnish this office one f u l l y approved copy of said application. I f 
you should need any additional information regarding thia matter, please l e t 
us know. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

HUMBLE OIL & REFINING COMPANY 

BY: 
John S. Cron 

REGISTERED MAIL 
jsc/ak 
cc: Commissioner of Public Lands bcc: Mr. M. L. McMillan 

Attention: Mrs. Marian M. Rhea Mr. James A. Davidson 
Hew Mexico Oil Conservation Commission 



H U M B L E O I L & R E F I N I N G C O M P A N Y 
S O U T H W E S T R E G I O N 

P. O. BOX 1 5 9 7 

R O S W E L L , N E W M E X I C O 

July 30, 1963 

Mr. J. E. Kapteina 
O i l Compact Commission 
P. C. Box 791 
Santa Fe, Rev Mexico 

Dear Mr. Kapteina: 

I t has come to our attention through Mr. Ben Donegan of 
Albuquerque, that your f i l e copy of our o r i g i n a l geologic re­
port used i n the formation of the Huapache Monocline Unit, 
Eddy County, Rev Mexico, seems to be missing. Since ve have 
additional copies i n our f i l e ve are enclosing t h i s extra one 
to re-establish your f i l e . 

Yours very t r u l y , 

G. McCAMPBELL, Jr. 

R. D. Holt 

RDIi/dlm 
E n d . 



In Reply: Refer 
to Unit Division 

August 14, 1961 

Rumble Oil & Refining Company 
P. 0. Box 1597 
Roswell, New Mexico 

Re: Application for Expansion 
of the Term Huapache Unit, 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Attention: Hr. Robert J. Walker, Jr. 

Gentlemen: 

The Commissioner of Public Lands has approved, as 
of August 11, 1961, your application for an extension 
of the Term of the Huapache Unit Agreement for a period 
of two years from September 23, 1961. 

We are enclosing the original and two approved copies. 
Please notify us at such time as this application is approved 
by the United States Geological Survey. 

Very truly yours, 

E. S. JOHNNY WALKER 
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS 

ESW/ramr/v 
End: 
cc: USGS, Roswell 

OCC, Santa Fe 



September 4, 1959 

In repl y refer, -o: 
Unx'c Division 

Humble Oil & lieftning ©Otepany 
Box 1287 
Aosvell, New Maxico 

ie: Huapache Unit Agreement 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Attention Mr. R. H. Richardson 

Gentlemen: 

T,e are enclosing the original and sight copies o£ Appli­
cation for the Extension o€ the Term of the Iiuapache Unit Agree­
ment cor two years fro© September £3, 1959 and also Application 
:'or an extension o Six Months, from the date of completion of 
the Number 3 well, in which to commence the fourth Unit test 
well. 

This application under Paragraph seven states that in the 
event applicant does t o t commence the fourth test v e i l within 
one year from September 23, 1959, applicant w i l l f i l e a request 
Tor the termination o * the Unit Agreemen t . 

The Conxnissloner of Public Lands has approved the above 
described application as of September 4, 1959, and again requests 
that Humble Oil and Refining Company furnish this Office with 
a l l the well reports on the Number 3 well and also a l l reports 
or- any future wells d r i l l e d on this Unlc. 

Very t r u l y yours, 
MUX3AY E. MORGAN 
Commissioner of Public Lands 

£y: 
Ted Bilberry, Supervisor 
Oil and Oas Division 

cc: United States Geological Survey 
Oil Conservation Commission 



I " . . 

October 2c, 1957 

In reply refer t o : 
Unit Division 

Hervey, Dow & Hinkle 
P. O.'sox 
Roswe 11, New F-.ex 1 cc 

.Me: Mujjtpach e.Un i t Area -
eddy County, N. Hex* 

Attention: F.r. Clarence Hinkle 

Gentlemen: 
v'e are enclosing the o r i g i n a l and nine copies of Applica­

t i o n of Extension from November 16, 1957* to Kay 16, 1959, 
in which to s t a r t d r i l l i n g a t h i r d test v e i l on the Huapache 
Unit Area. 

This extension was approved by the Commissioner of 
Public Lands October 21, 1957, subject to l i k e approval by 
the United States Geological Survey. 

Upon approval by the United States Geological Survey, 
we would appreciate your sending us two copies of th i s exten­
sion. 

t ru 1 v yours, 

MURRAY Z. MORGAN 
CoituTsi SE loner of Public Land a 

Ted Bi l b e r r y , Supervisor 
Oi l and 3as Department 

Snc. 

cc: OCC-Santa Fe 


